8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘OFJS
@ ) ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 23MAR2015 | KH | TE
NUMBER RIS TON JESLRIPTTON SRR e B | ECR-19-01510] 265£P2019 | FJ | TE
2150535-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL
2150535-7 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2150535-1 B TO0L ING KT MECHANTICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150535-7 B TO0LING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2150535-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA - - - 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
CRIMP ST17F TVPE -] 2119082-6 CAM  SNATIL INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 2?44
WTRE 11 78 v L 070 - A T T A O 2079764~ WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243

' ' N - | T 2119083~ RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
INSUL|3.94 mm [.155] O
-l -] -] 21195801 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
APPLAégSEEB%IONS [ L -] 2844940-3 | AIR FEED MODULE 238
-] 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT REG M8 197
SN - LT LT 1-1752354-0 STANDOFF  HOLD-DOWN 180
A T T A O 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - l l l l 8-22280-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION ﬂg
- 1752353-2 GUIDE PIN HOLDDOWN
TERMINAL NAME ’
N RECEEIACLE’ REENE A T T A O 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 174
TERMINAL 114-2080 - - -t 455888-4 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
L] ,
éEEH%?&?%N , , , E T A T O 1803607-4 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
-l 212127 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
TERMINALS APPLIFD A\ B I I A 27797401 | TAG. IDENTIF LCATION 57
-l 202127 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH. RoHS, 2 x .188 66
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL T IRETEE I O O el o r
e SRR SLEEN Lol -l 212127 2168400-5 SHCS  LOW HEAD RoHS, M4 X 20 64
-] 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS M4 X 8.0 60
A T T A O 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
-l -] -] 2063961-9 FEED FINGER 58
- [ 3131313 2168400-4 SHCS  LOW HEAD  RoHS, M4 X 8 57
-l 212127 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS M4 X 8.0 56
WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT I CRIMP HEIGHT -1 2121217 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
SI/E . mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 20227 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53

18 AWG 1 37+/-0.05 [.054+/-.002] 7.8 - ] ] 1 ] [-5018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57

20 AWG 1.24+/-0.05 [.049+4/-.002] 9 72 - -] - 2063961-9 FEED FINGER 5]

22 AWG 1 1T74/-0.05 [.046+/-.002]1 10.0 S N ? 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49

S R A 21196521 FEED CAM. PRE FEED 48
E!!ﬂ e R S 21196531 FEED CAM. POST FEED 47
S T T A N O 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - ] ] W 1 180351 7-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
-] 18036021 SCR, BHSC RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND B R B 180787 WASHER FLAT REG M4 33

STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ’ ’

-l 2121272 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS M4 X 20 3]
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 180. -l 202127 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS M4 X 8.0 29

APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. T 1 5106393 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 7
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE 212122 1-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 29

APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -] 1752371-5 PLATE  STRIP GUIDE 24

NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. N R I I 510805 S ATE STRIP HOLD DOW 3
Zﬁk TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. -1 2121212 2-22281-3 SPRING. COMPRESSION 27
A R EE RN 1803292-4 | DRAG 20

THE RECOMMENDED SET-UP FOR END FEED APPLICATORS IS POST-FEED WITH - .

ITEM 2119653-1. THE APPLICATOR CAN BE CONFIGURED FOR PRE-FEED WITH cle|e|c 19012593 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP RS

ITEM 2119652-1 BUT MAY ENCOUNTER PROBLEMS WITH SOME APPLICATIONS. - 41 4] 4] 4 1-2079383-1 SCR, BHSC. RoHS (M6 X 12) |7

FEED ISSUES OR TERMINAL JAMMING MAY OCCUR IN THE PRE-FEED CONFIGURATION. H R T N (7523601 SPACER. HOLD - DOWN 13
/I\ WHEN ASSEMBLING -6 NON-CRIMP HELGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR SWARNTNG AN caoaan PLATE, REAR SHEAR L

USE SHIM PACK 2119957-2 TO ALIGN APPLICATOR’S MAXIMUM R - - 0

WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT AT NORMAL TERMINATOR SHUT HELGHT. ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N 6904826 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9

8. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N L2121 ] 1-1803001-3 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 38
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - -
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, N LT T L 221720674 [BLADE, SLUG .
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . R I I TV ST 5
-] 238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
| 12121111 3-1633965-7 CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
-] 455888-2 SPACER  CRIMPER ?
gfg 121210111 | -456404-1 CRIMPER  WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-72-71-2[-1|  PART NO DESCRIPTION !
I SRR RAE AR P EBO e BT STl | o 05MAR20TS —> TE Connectivit
K. HUANG — Y
CHLK THANG 05MAR2015 _ > TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 05MARZ2015 | NaME
ATLANTIC VERSION :
VhC 0s ) Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg L 1003 APPLICATION SPEC i
(PQC ‘ { ‘ C v 6 f S ‘ Q ﬂ S h me Q ﬂ S h 6 6 J( S 3 Q}C 4 & 4 Q}C 4> iNZtES i0.000L ) SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT A‘ 00779 @:2150535 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

REF

S - o CEED TYPE

|
1 M/ // MECHANTCAL

g

— 19 .3£0.5

RAM AND HOLDDOWN Scl-UP

|—
—

=

L T
[

SEE DETAIL

A

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTTON

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

DN 05MAR2015
K. HUANG =

TE Connectivity

CHLK NG 05MARZ2015 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERW [SE SPECIFIED: | APVD 0OMARZ0TS |NAME
- U_GUO Ocean End Feed
o B ATLANTIC VERSION g [ o
MECHANTCAL A\ Shown on sheefs 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @Gl 20 e ~

P (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) mores 7 : S D
00ST FEED PRE FEED ATR FEED MATERIAL — [FINISH ] WEIGHT B A‘ 00779 @:2150535

Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F P ? OFA " B

| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISIONS
@ » PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2150535-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2150535-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150535-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA 1 1 o
- 2119082-6 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT
iffgg) Er SISEO7O} T;PE -1 2079764~ | WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
TRTRERY TS 5 /A= 17 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL D47
R — - -] 21195801 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
APPL R iesiton @ -] 2844940-3 | AIR FEED MODULE 238
-1 [-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 197
- 4|4 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
NEEBEE [-1752354-0 | STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 180
-1 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL Tt CRIMP SPECIFICATION - ] 1 8-22280-17 SPRING, COMPRESSION [ 76
TERMINAL NAME: PIN RECEPTACLE, 093 DIA - l l Bgféggg EEBE Em:gtgggm Hi
— = - - ,
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE “RITRET 9949707 COUNTER. MAGNETIC 54
3.56-4.32 mm [.140- 170 IN] 2.29-3.30 mm [.090- 130 IN] i ST SRR e
XEEY%QQ%ION L B -] 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
SPECIFICATION - -] 2119653-2 FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
-1 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 141
TERMINALS APPLIED /5\ R 18035181 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL s\ = [ T ] 11995072 [ ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED &4
1742350 41854 11854 41870 — ] 455888-4 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
-1 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
- 22 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
-1 2119740~ | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-1 22 2168078~ | SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-1 1-1901681-8 | HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
WIRE 152 CRIMP HEIGHT C CRIMP HEIGHT - 27 2168400-5 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 64
SI/E . mm [ INCH] L REFERENCE SETTING - W 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
18 AWG 1.374/-0.05 [.054+/-.002] 7.8 - -] 2063961-9 FEED FINGER 58
20 AWG | . 24+/-0.05 [.049+/-.002] 9.7 -1 3] 3 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
22 AWG 1 17+/-0.05 [.046+/-.0021 10.0 - 727 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 56
- 22 5018030~ | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
-1 22 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
-1 1-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
-1 - 2063961 -9 FEED FINGER 51
-2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
[ 1] NN 211965021 "EED CAM, PRE FEED 48
-1 18036021 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M& X 25) 41
- 7T 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -2 ]2 2168083-9 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 3]
- 22 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND T T 210639-3 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 57
SRR DR ARELICATOR -1 22 1-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 30 25
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF I1TEMS 180. -1 1752371-5 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. R 5108057 SLATE. _STRIP HOLD DOWN >3
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE B I c-2ce81-3 | SPRING, COMPRESSION s
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -1 1803292-4 DRAG 20
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. T2 13017593 GUIDE LOWER STRIP g
/5\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. -] 1752360~ 1 SPACER, HOLD-DOWN I3
N -] 240644~ PLATE, REAR SHEAR 11
/6\ THE RECOMMENDED SET-UP FOR END FEED APPLICATORS 1S POST-FEED WITH N S - ] 0
ITEM 2119653-1. THE APPLICATOR CAN BE CONFIGURED FOR PRE-FEED WITH
ITEM 2119652-1 BUT MAY ENCOUNTER PROBLEMS WITH SOME APPLICATIONS. *WARNIT NG | 1 l l 690482-6 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 2
FEED ISSUES OR TERMINAL JAMMING MAY OCCUR IN THE PRE-FEED CONFIGURATION. 7-1803001-3 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED
A ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING J T AT I T :
&f%ﬁﬁ%&ﬁ%M&Qﬁ?ﬁﬁ&iﬁ%ﬁﬁ&%%@?%&ﬁﬁ@ FOR LARGEST WIRE SIT/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N - i ’ ;
WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT AT NORMAL TERMINATOR SHUT HEIGHT. THAN THe VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, H 240641-9 SPACER 5
8 UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TOROUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER REFER TO THE [INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. -1 238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. N T 3-1633965-7 | CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
-1 455888 -7 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N T [-456404- 1 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W
-77-22-21]  PART NO DESCRIPTION !
TSARZ0TS — TE Commectiviy
K.HUANG G Y
CHLK NG 05MAR2015 [ TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS: OTHERNI SE SPEC D APVD 05MAR20 15 | NAME
DACTIFIC VERSION .
The  Tos 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Eg L i%éigw APPLICATION SPEC )
. . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(ATlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) mGLES b :
MATER AL ) FINISH WEIGHT /X ‘ O O 7 7 9 GzEE:]2 1 5 O 5 3 5 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET oF fe

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. B
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

i “TED TYPE

35.22£0.05

‘/‘
—

. MECHANLTCAL

—
—
‘\1

T
1)
i

— 19.3£0.5

RAM AND HOLDDOWN Scl-UP

SEE DETAIL A

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTION

DETAIL A
?ijij\jTROKE
1 2 SUBNECT 10 CAANGE AND TAE-CONTROLL ING ENGINEER NG ORGAN 24T 10N | DWN 05MAR2015 o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. KHUANG :) TE COHH@CJHVWY
CHLK NG 05MARZ20TS % TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD OOMARZ015 [NamME
mm P%ﬁg%%c Ocean End Feed
0 e oreen Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 {i%{:::}OES s hpplicator
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL ‘ ‘ S :
o SRR (Aflantic version shown on sheefs | of 4 & 2 of 4) - 7 I —
\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT } A ‘ 00779 @:2150535
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F P 4 OFA REVB

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




